REC

08-25-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M09419

101441652

To the Honorable Commission of Patent	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Loren T. Powers MaD 7.19.00 James M. Horak	Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
	Internal Address: W6250 Pioneer Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 N. FIELD COURT
X Assignment \square Merger	
\square Security Agreement \square Change of Name	
Other	City: LAKE FOREST State: IL Zip: 60045-4811
Execution Date: July 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application,
the execution date of the application is:	83. E
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
	9838
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2730
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City: FOND DU LAC State: WI Zip: 54936 8. DO NOT US	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2730
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936 8/25/2000 DCDATES 00000048 132730 09620326 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 13-2730 SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936 8.25/2000 DCOATES 00000048 132730 09620326 DO NOT US	Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:13-2730 ETHIS SPACE Dregoing information is true and correct and all document.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road Fond du Lac, WI 54936 Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road City: FOND DU LAC State: WI Zip: 54936 8/25/2000 DCDATES 00000048 132730 09620326 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed

PATENT FILE NO. M09419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,I	Loren T. Powers of	Stillwater	,		
County of Payne	, and State of	Oklahoma	à .		
James M. Horak	of	Stillwater			
County of Payne	, and State of	Oklahoma			
	of				
County of	, and State of _				
	of				
County of	, and State of	f			
have invented certain new an	d useful improvements				
in <u>Marine Propulsio</u>	n System with Water D	etecting Sen	isors		
for which an application is	about to be made for Letters 1	Patent of the Uni	ited States, said	application ha	vina
	_				
theday of	_day of	day of	9, 20	; the	_
day of, 20					
Delaware, and having its pr acquiring the entire right, any and all Letters Patent t		d Court, Lake For said invention,	orest, Illinois U said application	and in, to and	ous or Hunder
sold, assigned and transfer Brunswick Corp., its successaid application and the Leour rights under any and all	good and valuable consideral rred, and by these presents sors and assigns, our entire ters Patent, both foreign an international conventions, t , and we do hereby authorize mentioned assignee in accordan	do hereby sell, right, title an domestic, that treaties and/or a and request the	, assign and tra nd interest in an may or shall iss agreements concerr	nnsier unto the d to said inve sue, including ning patents to	e said ention, all of which
Dotont	e said assignee, its successor in its own name if desired, id United States application , treaty and/or agreement.	in any and all :	foreian countries.	, and additiona	STIA CO
execute any writing or do a administrators will at any of the said assignee, its state as said assignee, its succenjoyment of this grant, and divisional, reissued or extend invention, and in enfo	nt and agree with the said a ny act whatscever conflicting time upon request, without fu accessors and assigns, execute essors and assigns, may dee i render all necessary assista ended Letters Patent of the l reing any rights, occurring a for transactions involving su	with these presurther or additional establishment of the such additional emmediant of the such as a result of such as a result	ments, and that we consideration of writings and do desirable to pe pplication for any of and all uch applications of applications of any of and all uch applications of any of a	or our execut n, but at the e such additiona rfect the assi d obtaining ori foreign countr	cors or expense al acts ignee's iginal, ries on
Date	7/18 , 2000	Joseph Name	Middle Initia	Pour last N	Name
Date	7/18 , 20 00	First Name	M. Middle Initia	Harl I Last I	Name

:e	, 20			
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
	, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	<u>Last Name</u>
of Oklahoma	;			
e of Oklahoma Cy of Payre) ss.)			,-[16] ₇ ,
On this 18th day of	. 20 00	.before me persona	lly appeared down	Paras
On this 18^{++} day of 18^{++} known to be the person descripted the same as his free act an	bed in and who exid deed.	ecuted the foregoin	ng instrument and ackr	nowledged that he
	Notary Publi	Sudy of	Dennis	
	My commissio	n expires on) 12/20/03	
of Oklahama Payne)) ss)			
On this 18th day of desort the known to be the person desort the same as his free act and	,20 00 be g in and who exid deed.	,before me persona Ecuted the foregoin	lly appeared Mike	Horak jowledged that he
		Juda H.	Lennis	
	Notary Publi My commissio		12/20/03	

RECORDED: 07/19/2000